## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from electronic originals (may include minor formatting differences from printed original)



## 129th MAINE LEGISLATURE

## **SECOND REGULAR SESSION-2020**

**Legislative Document** 

No. 2122

S.P. 761

In Senate, February 27, 2020

Resolve, Designating Portions of Route 139 and Route 201A in Somerset County the Corporal Eugene Cole Way

Reference to the Committee on Transportation suggested and ordered printed.

DAREK M. GRANT Secretary of the Senate

Presented by Senator FARRIN of Somerset. (GOVERNOR'S BILL)

Sec. 1. Designate portions of Route 139 and Route 201A the Corpora
Eugene Cole Way. Resolved: That the Department of Transportation shall designate
Route 139 from its intersection with Route 201 in the Town of Fairfield to its intersection
with Route 201A in the Town of Norridgewock and Route 201A from that intersection in
the Town of Norridgewock to the town line of the Town of Madison the Corporal Eugene
Cole Way.

7 SUMMARY

 This resolve directs the Department of Transportation to designate portions of Route 139 and Route 201A in Somerset County the Corporal Eugene Cole Way.